Нашата гама на батериите е
подходяща за над 99% от Gigalite и
Mellert прожекторите. Всички видове
са в съответствие с най-новите
европейски директиви и отговарят на
най-високите екологични стандарти.
AG 3 button
cells

industrial use only.
2. GENERAL
2.1  Type designation   : LR14  AM2
2.2  Nominal voltage   : 1.5V
2.3  Shape and dimension  : Refer to Drawing 1
2.4  Typical weight    : 70±5g
2.5  Shelf life     : 60 months
2.6  Date code    : Unless otherwise specified, every
          battery will carry an expiry date code
          for 60 months. (e.g. a battery manufactured
          on January 2010 will carry an expiry code
          of 01-2015.)
2.7 Normal Capacity: 6700mAh
（Test condition：Load Resistance ( ±0.5%) 10.0Ω，Time：4h/d, E.P.V=0.9V,Temperature：20±2�.）
2.8 Chemical System : Zinc-Manganese Dioxide ( Potassium Hydroxide Electrolyte )
"GREEN Alkaline Battery - The Mercury test result<5ppm(0.0005%)"
"GREEN Alkaline Battery - The Cadmium test result<20ppm(0.002%)"
"GREEN Alkaline Battery - The Lead test result<10ppm(0.001%)"
2.9 Terminal Materials :
Negative : Ni plated/Fe/Cu plated or gold plated steel Positive : Ni plated steel
3. APPEARANCE
There shall be no dirt, scratch or deformation detrimental to practical service in appearance.
4. TEST METHOD
4.1  Electrical
Method of sampling :  MIL-STD-105E level II single sampling normal inspection.
Voltmeter   :  Digital Voltmeter (DVM) with the precision of 1mV
        (internal resistance not less than 1 Megohm)
Test temperature  :  20 ± 2°C
Та
ше
в-Г
ал
ви
нг
 О
ОД
sh
ev
-g
alv
ing
.co
m
Ташев Галвинг ООД
4.2   Off Load Voltage
  At shipping   12 months after manufactured
  Above 1.50V   Above 1.50V
  4.3  On Load Voltage
  Initial   12 months after manufactured
  Above 1.45V   Above 1.40V
    Load resistance: 5 ohm ± 0.5% (measure time: 0.3 seconds)
5. SERVICE OUTPUT
5.1  Test method
(1) The resistance of external discharge circuit shall be as specified plus or minus 0.5%.
(2) The duration of discharge time periods shall be as specified plus or minus 1%.
(3) Storage shall be at 20 ± 2°C, 65 ± 20%RH and discharge tests shall be at
20 ± 2°C, 65 ± 20%RH.
5.2  Property (Continuous discharge)
Service Output
Initial 12 months after
manufactured
Resistance
Minimum
Average
Typical Typical
3.9ΩX1H/DAY
(end volt = 0.9V)
15.5H
17H 15.0H
20ΩX4H/DAY
(end volt = 0.9V)